
COUNCIL CHAMBER

121937
August 8, 2012

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2011, the City Council awarded Contract No. 10-178 in the
amount of $2,228,000.00 by Resolution No. 11-1734, to Archer Western Construction,
LLC, 2121 Avenue J, Suite 103, Arlington, Texas 76006, for major maintenance and
rehabilitation improvements at the Central Wastewater Treatment Plant; and,

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2011, the City Council awarded Change Order No. 1 in
the amount of $156,871.00 by Resolution No. 11-2561, for the rehabilitation of
wastewater gates located at the East, Rochester, and Central Wastewater Treatment
Plant levees in order to comply with the Federal Emergency Management Agency
National Flood Insurance Program; and,

WHEREAS, additional work is necessary for major maintenance and rehabilitation
improvements at the Central Wastewater Treatment Plant; and,

WHEREAS, Archer Western Construction, LLC has submitted an acceptable proposal
for this additional work; and,

WHEREAS, the Water Utilities Department recommends that Contract No. 10-178 be
increased by $120,878.00, from $2,384,871.00 to $2,505,749.00; Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the proposed Change Order No. 2 be accepted and that Contract
No. 10-178 with Archer Western Construction, LLC, be revised accordingly.

Section 2. That the City Controller be and is hereby authorized to pay the amount of
$120,878.00 from the Wastewater Capital Improvement Fund as follows:

FUND DEPT UNIT ACT OBJ PRO REP ENCUMBRANCE VENDOR
2116 DWU PS3O WWTP 4560 710178 T2MF CTDWU7IOI78CP 343436

Archer Western Construction, LLC - (Contract No, 10-178) - $120.878,00

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the C!ty of Dallas, and it is
accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY
CITY COUNCQ

AUG a8 2012

—


